Government of Jammu & Kashmir, Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Traffic Violations-Constitution of committee thereof.

Government order No: 31 -JK(TR) of 2024

Dated: 03-05-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of Committee comprising of the following Officers to examine the offences committed by the habitual violators/offenders of Motor Vehicles Rules/ Act, in the Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir:-

| 1. | Transport Commissioner, J&K. | Chairman |
|----|---|----------|
| 2. | Regional Transport Officer, | Member |
| 3. | Jammu/Kathua/ Srinagar. Representative of the Traffic Police (not | Member |
| | below the rank of Superintendent of Police). | 12 |

Terms of Reference:-

 To recommend the punitive action against such violators to the extent of cancelling/suspending of Driving License/ Route Permit/ Registration Certificate.

2. To fetch the data of such Offenders and share with the Regional Transport Officers and Traffic Police Personnels in the UT of J&K to

take strict action against such defaulters.

3. The committee shall meet on fortnightly basis and furnish the action taken report to the Administrative Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/(Niraj Kumar) IAS
Secretary to the Government
Transport Department

No: TRPT-SRSC /1/2024-02 (7467042)

Dated: 03-05-2024

Copy to the:-

1. Inspector General of Police, Traffic, J&K.

2. Transport Commissioner, J&K.

4. Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.

5. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

6. Incharge Website/Govt order file.

(Raman Sharma)JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government Transport Department

m